

# ST. THOMAS' SCHOOL FEES AND LEVIES SCHEDULE 2024

		P&F Levy	Total	Voluntary Contributions		
	Fees & Levies			Voluntary Building Fund Donation*	Parish Contribution	Total including Voluntary Contributions
1 child family	\$3,616	\$125	\$3,741	\$160	\$200	\$4,101
2 child family	\$5,352	\$125	\$5,477	\$160	\$200	\$5,837
3 child family	\$6,896	\$125	\$7,021	\$160	\$200	\$7,381
4 child family	\$8,164	\$125	\$8,289	\$160	\$200	\$8,649

\* School Building Fund Donation (Tax Deductible)

## YEAR LEVIES AND CHARGES

	Amount Per Student Per Year	Year Level
Swimming Program	\$100	Prep, Year 1 & Year 2
Day Camp	\$110	Year 4
Camp **	\$210	Year 5 & 6

Approximate Year 5/6 Camp charge only. Families will be charged the actual cost once known which may be slightly under/over what is quoted. From 2024 the Year 5/6 Camp will alternate between two different camp venues to ensure that the Year 5/6 students have a more diverse camp experience.

#### **Student Levies**

Student Levies are included in the above Fees & Levies in the sum of \$924 per student to support the purchase of learning resources (including book packs), technology, excursions/incursions, sporting activities, grounds and maintenance.

#### **Capital Levy (charge per family)**

The Capital Levy included in the above Fees & Levies is a per family charge in the sum of \$968 per year and is used to maintain or provide new buildings and ground enhancements.

#### P&F Levy (charge per family)

The P&F levy is used to improve resources available to all children within our school and it covers the P&F Federation membership.

#### Family Charges (when two or more students attend the school)

Sibling tuition fees are charged at the following percentage of the first child's tuition fees: •  $2^{nd}$  child - 47%•  $3^{rd}$  child - 36%•  $4^{th}$  child - 20%

### **Methods of Payment – School Fees**

Fees can be paid via Cash, Cheque, Direct Debit, Recurrent Credit Card, Eftpos, BPAY and BPOINT.